

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2878 OF 2025

Rahul Dinkar Paygude & Ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

Police Inspector & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Nitin Deshpande a/w Ms. Rachana Harpale, Ms. Anjali Shinde for the
Petitioners.

Mr. A. A. Palkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATED : 13th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1) Record indicates that, the notice issued to Respondent No.3
has been duly served.

2) When the matter is called out, none appears for the
Respondent No.3. To give the Respondent No.3 a chance to appear in the
matter, stand over to 27th January 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)