

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2878 OF 2025

Rahul Dinkar Paygude And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Police Inspector And OrsRESPONDENT

ADV. NITIN PADMAKAR DESHPANDE for Petitioner

Adv. A. A. Palkar, APP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)